

ACH / DIRECT DEPOSIT AGREEMENT FORM

AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT

I hereby authorize **Baytex Energy USA, Inc.** (the Company) to initiate automatic deposits to my account at the financial institution named below.

Further, I agree not to hold **Baytex Energy USA, Inc.** responsible for any delay or loss of funds due to incorrect or incomplete information supplied by me or by my financial institution or due to an error made on the part of my financial institution in depositing fund to my account.

This agreement will remain in effect until Baytex Energy USA, Inc. receives written notice of cancellation from me or my financial institution, or until I submit a new direct deposit form to the Company.

PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION

Owner Name: Owner Number: Name of Financial Institution: Routing Number (9 digits): Please verify with your bank for ACH Routing as the number on your voided check or deposit slip may not reflect the correct ACH Routing information Account Number: Checking Savings **DATA VERIFICATION AND SIGNATURE** Owner Address: Owner City and State: Owner Zip Code Phone Number: Owner Tax ID or Social Security Number: Owner Email Address (if available): Authorized Signature (Primary): Date: Authorized Signature (Joint): Date:

Please attach a voided check and return this form to:

Attn: Land/Royalty Relations Dept.

Baytex Energy USA, Inc., 16285 Park Ten Place, Suite 500, Houston, TX 77084

or email address <u>usa.owner@baytexenergy.com</u>

Please verify ALL ACH information personally with your bank BEFORE returning this form.